FLSA OPT-IN FORM

Sandra Medina v. Evolve Mortgage Services, LLC
U.S. District Court, Central District of California, Case No. 8:21-cv-01338 CJC (JDEx)

SUBMIT THIS FORM NO LATER THAN JANUARY 26, 2023 TO OPT-IN AND RECEIVE MONEY FROM THE SETTLEMENT.

«EmployeeName» according to Evolve Mortgage Services, LLC's ("Evolve") records, you worked for Evolve as a non-exempt employee eligible for commissions or other non-discretionary incentive payments between **«HDate»** and **«TDate»**. If you consent to join this settlement, your Individual Settlement Payment is estimated to be **«estAmount»**. You must sign and return this form to participate in this settlement and receive this money. *IF YOU DO NOT RETURN THIS FORM BY JANUARY 26, 2023 YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY PAYMENT FROM THIS SETTLEMENT*.

By my signature below, I acknowledge that I have received the Notice and hereby consent to join as a party plaintiff in the Lawsuit entitled Medina v. Evolve Mortgage Services, LLC, Case No. 8:21-cv-01338 CJC (JDEx), pending in the United States District Court for the Central District of California, in order to participate in the settlement regarding Evolve's alleged violations of the Fair Labor Standards Act (29 U.S.C. § 201, et seq.).

Nar	me	CPT ID	
Sign	nature	Date	
Tel	ephone		
Mailing Address (including City, State, and Zip Code)			_
	gree with the dates of employment a evidence or documentation with the	above, please explain why in the space below and include conis form:	pies of any
If you dispu	ute the dates of employment in Evol	lve's records, Evolve's records will control unless you are able	to provide

documentation to show that Evolve's records are mistaken. Disputes will be resolved by the parties, the Claims Administrator, and/or the Court as described in the Notice accompanying this form.

THIS FORM MUST BE POSTMARKED BY JANUARY 26, 2023 AND SENT TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:

By U.S. Mail:

Medina v. Evolve Mortgage, LLC c/o CPT Group, Inc. 50 Corporate Park Irvine, CA 92606

OR, YOU MAY SUBMIT THIS COMPLETED AND SIGNED FORM TO THE SETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATOR, CPT GROUP, INC., BY FAX: (949) 419-3446 OR EMAIL: EvolveMortgageSettlement@cptgroup.com. SUCH SUBMISSIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY NO LATER THAN 11:59 P.M. PACIFIC TIME ON JANUARY 26, 2023.